

J

SLP(C)No. 17868 OF 2001

ITEM No.33

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17868/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2000 in CWP 15319/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KASHMIRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &ORS

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Madhu Tewatia, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Mr. Bharat  
Singh, Mr. Sanjay Singh and  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Heard learned counsel.

We do not find any merit in the special leave  
petition. It is, accordingly, dismissed.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)  
Court Master